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Delegation of the European Commission to Bosnia and Herzegovina

Sargjevo, May 2009
CLARIFICATION No. 1

Project title: Supply of vehiclesto the centrefor irregular migrantsin BiH and for the
Ministry of Security

Tender No: EC/BiH/TEN/09/033

Question 1.
Lot 2, items 2.2 and 2.4

Kindly be informed that regarding Items 2.2 Pick-up vehicle — type 1 and 2.4 Pick-up vehicle -
type 2, height of the luggage or cargo compartment of the pick-ups are approximately 400mm.
Therefore we kindly ask you to revise the required sizes of the luggage compartment.

Answer 1:

Please refer to the technical specification. Minimum net height of the luggage compartment for
both items 2.2 and 2.4 is 900 mm.

Question 2:
Lot 2, item 2.2

Engine volume is requested as 1.8 liter, in automotive market 1753 cc accepted as 1.8 liter, so
please put minor deviations to the technical specifications.

Answer 2:

Please refer to the technical specification. Proposed equipment has to meet minimum
requirements of the tender dossier. Due to reasons of taxation, amargin of 1% will be accepted.

Question 3:
Lot 2, items 2.1 and 2.2

Do you require 4x4(Four wheel drive) Pick-up or not?

Answer 3:
No, 4x4 is not arequirement for the pick-ups under items 2.1 and 2.2.

Question 4:
Lot 2, items 2.1 and 2.2

Pick-ups with ASR has minimum approximately 1900 ccm so we kindly request you to increase
engine volume or delete ASR from the specifications.
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Answer 4.

Please refer to the technical specification. Thereis no need to increase the requirement of the
engine volume, since 1400 ccm was specified as a minimum requirement, so companies are free
to offer anything but smaller engine than 1400 ccm.

Question 5:
Lot 1, item1.1

Please refer to the technical specification. Proposed equipment has to meet minimum
requirements of the tender dossier. Due to reasons of taxation, amargin of 1% will be accepted.

Answer 5:

Please refer to the technical specification. Proposed equipment has to meet minimum
requirements of the tender dossier.

Question 6:
Lot 1, item1.1

How many doors do you totally require including right side sliding door?

Answer 6:

Total number of doorsis:
- two (2) front doors,
- one (1) rear doors and
- one (1) diding passengers door on the right side of Vehicle.
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